(859) 785-0383

“THOROUGHBRED

DESIGN | ENGINEER | CONSTRUCT LEXINGTON, KY 40588

March 29, 2023

Frank Mabson

LFUCG Division of Water Quality
125 Lisle Industrial Avenue, Suite 180
Lexington, KY 40511

Dear Mr. Mabson,
Thoroughbred Engineering commits to meet the previously agreed upon match percentage with the new
change order. If awarded the additional $111,281.80, Thoroughbred agrees to meet the total cost share

amount of 20% equaling in the amount of $72,489.20.

Respectfully,

JONATHAN HALE, PE, PMP
Principal / President / CEO

WWW.THOROUGHBREDFIRM.COM !




Proposed Cost Share of Additional Funding

Construction Bid S 326,946.00
Consultant/Grant Administration (no change) S 35,500.00
Total Project Costs w/Bid: S 362,446.00
LFUCG Grant (80%) $ 178,675.00

Thoroughbred Engineering Match (20%) S 44,668.75

Round #1 Total Funded $ 223,343.75

LFUCG Additional Funds (80%) $ 111,281.80

Thoroughbred Additional (20%) $ 27,820.45

Additional Total Proposed $ 139,102.25

LFUCG Total (80%) $ 289,956.80
Thoroughbred Total (20%) S 72,489.20



dVYW IOVNIVEG ® NV1d LS L 3ANDI4 J34H8HINOHOHL

X -
———
g
DDV INIWIOVNYW 1538 dILVYMWIOLS ﬁw’:
NIY3Q 3AVd ¥
DNILSIAAVYH 33LIVM NIVY 304 13233V E Niva (¢
r
)
(e
)
a)
[ ]
-
@)
>0
=
=
-
—t
=M
=
e
100D,
TR
3 2
[ | T Rl . A e e e e e A e e T
0
B~
=z,
—]
{awg)
FOVYNDIS TYNOILYOINGAI 133378 QIALYIDOSSY 40O VANY IOVNIVIQ
NIVY 2 NIVIG SAV ‘NIOAVD NIVY e
SNOILVDO1 (dwWe} dILvVMWAOLS - ¢t 8
DDV INGWIDYNWW (538 331V MWAOLS igriEe

il Q38 H3TAD AJA/NITIVYD NIVY

SADULDV AL INTWIDVNYW 1S538 dTEvVAMWIOILS 304 dVYW JOVNIVIQ ¥ NY1d S8
ubiseq a)ig [enjdasuo) INVED JAILNIDNI ¥ILVMWIOLS D41




